

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 237 of 2025**

ARUN KUMAR DEWANGAN **versus** SMT. GOPIKA RANI
DEWANGAN

Order Sheet

15.07.2025	Mr. Pradeep Singh Rathore, counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for two weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. Time as prayed for is granted. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge AMIT PATEL
-------------------	---