



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 237 of 2025

ARUN KUMAR DEWANGAN versus SMT. GOPIKA RANI DEWANGAN

Order Sheet

06.08.2025 Saxena	Mr. Pradeep Singh Rathore, Advocate for the Appellant. Heard on I.A. No.02/2021 – an application for condonation of delay. Upon due consideration, I. A. No.02/2021 is disposed of as not pressed. Accordingly, I.A. No.02/2021 is hereby disposed of. Also heard on admission. Admit. On payment of process fee as per rules, let notice be issued to respondent by ordinary as well as registered mode. Call for the records. List this case after service report is received. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	---