



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 237 of 2025

ARUN KUMAR DEWANGAN

versus

SMT. GOPIKA RANI DEWANGAN

Order Sheet

16/01/2026	Mr. Pradeep Singh Rathore, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Siddhant Kumar Das, Advocate for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the instant appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench. List it after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	