

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 237 of 2025****ARUN KUMAR DEWANGAN *versus* SMT. GOPIKA RANI DEWANGAN****Order Sheet**

23/03/2026	None for appellant. Mr. Bennoon, counsel for the respondent. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	